TABLE 2. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Army National Guard, January 2020—June 2025

Year

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
20252
Total

Total
HIV Tests

215,699
218,060
207,651
214,471
208,449
107,289
1,171,619

Total
Persons
Tested

189,937
190,121
179,212
186,821
182,088
104,277
1,032,456

Males
Tested

153,399
154,006
143,905
149,597
144,057

81,762
826,726

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus.
2Through Jun. 30, 2025.

Females
Tested

36,538
36,115
35,307
37,224
38,031
22,515
205,730

Total
New
HIV(+)
61
50
40
48
63
39

301

New
HIV(+)
Males

58
48
37
47
61
38
289

New
HIV(+)
Females

N = N = W N W®

Overall Male Female
Rate Rate Rate
per 1,000 per 1,000 per 1,000
Tested Tested Tested
0.32 0.38 0.08
0.26 0.31 0.06
0.22 0.26 0.08
0.26 0.31 0.03
0.35 0.42 0.05
0.37 0.46 0.04
0.29 0.35 0.06

HIV(+) Still
in Military
Service
in 2025

28
28
28
37
54
39
214
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