

TABLE 2. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Army National Guard, January 2020–June 2025

Year	Total HIV Tests	Total Persons Tested	Males Tested	Females Tested	Total New HIV(+)	New HIV(+) Males	New HIV(+) Females	Overall Rate per 1,000 Tested	Male Rate per 1,000 Tested	Female Rate per 1,000 Tested	HIV(+) Still in Military Service in 2025
2020	215,699	189,937	153,399	36,538	61	58	3	0.32	0.38	0.08	28
2021	218,060	190,121	154,006	36,115	50	48	2	0.26	0.31	0.06	28
2022	207,651	179,212	143,905	35,307	40	37	3	0.22	0.26	0.08	28
2023	214,471	186,821	149,597	37,224	48	47	1	0.26	0.31	0.03	37
2024	208,449	182,088	144,057	38,031	63	61	2	0.35	0.42	0.05	54
2025 ^a	107,289	104,277	81,762	22,515	39	38	1	0.37	0.46	0.04	39
Total	1,171,619	1,032,456	826,726	205,730	301	289	12	0.29	0.35	0.06	214

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus.

^a Through Jun. 30, 2025.